

THOMASTON
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0008(114)
 THOMASTON
 REHABILITATION OF ROUTE 8 NB

STATE PROJECT NO: 0140-0164

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 07/22/2009
 No. of Bidders: 11

NJR CONST., LLC

HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC

BAIER CONST CO INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0201001A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		2000.00	2000.00	62000.00	62000.00	28000.00	28000.00
0202002	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	1140	10.00	11400.00	28.00	31920.00	30.00	34200.00
0202501	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	423	5.00	2115.00	5.30	2241.90	5.00	2115.00
0202502	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	s.y.	1001	21.00	21021.00	17.00	17017.00	30.00	30030.00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	40	25.00	1000.00	32.00	1280.00	26.00	1040.00
0203001	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION								
	EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.	63	25.00	1575.00	82.00	5166.00	44.00	2772.00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	1751	2.00	3502.00	2.00	3502.00	9.00	15759.00
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00
0212002	SUBBASE	c.y.	681	36.00	24516.00	40.00	27240.00	65.00	44265.00
0216002	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.	132	40.00	5280.00	56.00	7392.00	75.00	9900.00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	1134	4.00	4536.00	4.00	4536.00	5.00	5670.00
0406170	HMA S1	ton	805	90.00	72450.00	97.00	78085.00	86.00	69230.00
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton	492	90.00	44280.00	97.00	47724.00	87.00	42804.00
0406173	HMA S0.25	ton	45	100.00	4500.00	105.00	4725.00	90.00	4050.00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	253	.01	2.53	10.50	2656.50	9.00	2277.00
0406999A	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00
0503420A	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE DECK(BRIDGE)	s.y.	640	230.00	147200.00	200.00	128000.00	220.00	140800.00
0503947A	JACKING EXISTING BEAMS	ea.	42	1200.00	50400.00	1400.00	58800.00	2500.00	105000.00
0503949A	DISCONNECT AND RECONNECT EXISTING DIAPHRAGMS	ea.	10	2000.00	20000.00	1800.00	18000.00	1900.00	19000.00
0507006	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.	2	500.00	1000.00	340.00	680.00	1600.00	3200.00
0507771	RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.	2	500.00	1000.00	1200.00	2400.00	1000.00	2000.00
0508001	SHEAR CONNECTORS	l.s.		13000.00	13000.00	16200.00	16200.00	12000.00	12000.00

THOMASTON
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0008(114)
 THOMASTON
 REHABILITATION OF ROUTE 8 NB

STATE PROJECT NO: 0140-0164

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 07/22/2009
 No. of Bidders: 11

NJR CONST., LLC

HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC

BAIER CONST CO INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	NJR CONST., LLC		HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC		BAIER CONST CO INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0513003	1-1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PLASTIC PIPE	l.f.	38	25.00	950.00	10.00	380.00	25.00	950.00
0521003A	BEARING REPLACEMENT WITH ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS	ea.	42	1730.00	72660.00	1500.00	63000.00	3700.00	155400.00
0522178A	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE KEEPER BLOCKS	ea.	4	2500.00	10000.00	4200.00	16800.00	1500.00	6000.00
0601001	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.	37	1200.00	44400.00	1550.00	57350.00	1150.00	42550.00
0601070A	CLASS "S" CONCRETE	c.y.	1	5000.00	5000.00	23000.00	23000.00	4500.00	4500.00
0601097A	VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH	c.f.	5	1000.00	5000.00	700.00	3500.00	350.00	1750.00
0601201	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.	294	650.00	191100.00	1032.00	303408.00	800.00	235200.00
0601604A	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM	l.f.	96	140.00	13440.00	154.00	14784.00	102.00	9792.00
0601954A	EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR	l.f.	17	200.00	3400.00	370.00	6290.00	250.00	4250.00
0602001	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.	4500	1.40	6300.00	1.55	6975.00	.65	2925.00
0602006	DEFORMED STEEL BARS-EPOXY COATED	lb.	49000	1.40	68600.00	1.38	67620.00	1.15	56350.00
0602891	DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM - EPOXY COATED	ea.	387	30.00	11610.00	28.00	10836.00	24.00	9288.00
0602901A	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS	l.f.	488	30.00	14640.00	23.00	11224.00	30.00	14640.00
0603253A	DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS	bb1	2	1000.00	2000.00	1075.00	2150.00	1000.00	2000.00
0603444A	LEAD HEALTH PROTECTION PROGRAM (LHPP)	l.s.		32000.00	32000.00	28000.00	28000.00	13000.00	13000.00
0603541A	TEMPORARY SLAB SUPPORT	l.s		50000.00	50000.00	52000.00	52000.00	32000.00	32000.00
0603591A	STRUCTURAL STEEL - MISCELLANEOUS	cwt.	1	5000.00	5000.00	5200.00	5200.00	1000.00	1000.00

THOMASTON
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0008(114)
 THOMASTON
 REHABILITATION OF ROUTE 8 NB

STATE PROJECT NO: 0140-0164

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 07/22/2009
 No. of Bidders: 11

NJR CONST., LLC

HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC

BAIER CONST CO INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0603827A	CLASS 3 - CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE #1)	l.s.		96500.00	96500.00	107000.00	107000.00	92000.00	92000.00
0603923A	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF STRUCTURE (SITE #1)	l.s.		35000.00	35000.00	42000.00	42000.00	45000.00	45000.00
0612994	CONCRETE CYLINDER CURING BOX	ea.	1	5000.00	5000.00	1700.00	1700.00	5500.00	5500.00
0707001	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	s.y.	770	30.00	23100.00	33.00	25410.00	28.00	21560.00
0714050A	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.	188	50.00	9400.00	145.00	27260.00	20.00	3760.00
0728001	CRUSHED STONE FOR SLOPE PROTECTION	ton	375	35.00	13125.00	32.00	12000.00	35.00	13125.00
0813010	REMOVAL OF GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.	48	10.00	480.00	36.00	1728.00	12.00	576.00
0815001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.	703	7.00	4921.00	8.00	5624.00	6.50	4569.50
0815091	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.	655	1.00	655.00	2.00	1310.00	9.00	5895.00
0822001A	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	1118	47.00	52546.00	46.00	51428.00	30.00	33540.00
0822002A	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	1056	3.00	3168.00	6.00	6336.00	5.00	5280.00
0822005A	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE)	l.f.	154	62.00	9548.00	80.00	12320.00	40.00	6160.00
0822006A	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE)	l.f.	154	24.00	3696.00	18.00	2772.00	20.00	3080.00
0910170	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.	464	21.00	9744.00	25.00	11600.00	19.00	8816.00
0910174	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - JERSEY SHAPED PARAPET	ea.	2	2000.00	4000.00	2900.00	5800.00	2200.00	4400.00

THOMASTON
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0008(114)
 THOMASTON
 REHABILITATION OF ROUTE 8 NB

STATE PROJECT NO: 0140-0164

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 07/22/2009
 No. of Bidders: 11

NJR CONST., LLC

HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC

BAIER CONST CO INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	NJR CONST., LLC		HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC		BAIER CONST CO INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0910186	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - TRAILING END	ea.	2	1000.00	2000.00	800.00	1600.00	850.00	1700.00
0910400	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I TO TYPE R-I SYSTEM 2)	l.f.	88	17.00	1496.00	18.00	1584.00	14.00	1232.00
0910401	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I TO TYPE R-I SYSTEM 3)	l.f.	50	20.00	1000.00	24.00	1200.00	18.00	900.00
0911923	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.	1	1200.00	1200.00	1300.00	1300.00	1500.00	1500.00
0912503	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.	539	3.00	1617.00	8.00	4312.00	4.00	2156.00
0917010A	REPAIR GUIDERAIL	est.		500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
0925201	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	s.y.	313	35.00	10955.00	40.00	12520.00	64.00	20032.00
0944001	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	76	7.00	532.00	7.50	570.00	25.00	1900.00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	76	5.00	380.00	7.50	570.00	10.00	760.00
0969002A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE (TYPE B)	mo.	14	2000.00	28000.00	2200.00	30800.00	1300.00	18200.00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		24000.00	24000.00	24000.00	24000.00	24000.00	24000.00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	120	1.00	120.00	52.00	6240.00	60.00	7200.00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		15000.00	15000.00	28500.00	28500.00	21000.00	21000.00
0974001A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.	33	400.00	13200.00	660.00	21780.00	190.00	6270.00
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		183000.00	183000.00	30000.00	30000.00	189000.00	189000.00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	5300	75	3975.00	85	4505.00	90	4770.00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	110	85.00	9350.00	94.00	10340.00	90.00	9900.00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		15000.00	15000.00	11500.00	11500.00	14000.00	14000.00
0981100	42'' TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	80	45.00	3600.00	48.00	3840.00	45.00	3600.00

THOMASTON
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0008(114)
 THOMASTON
 REHABILITATION OF ROUTE 8 NB

STATE PROJECT NO: 0140-0164

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 07/22/2009
 No. of Bidders: 11

NJR CONST., LLC

HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC

BAIER CONST CO INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	NJR CONST., LLC		HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC		BAIER CONST CO INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1008315	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN STRUCTURE	l.f.	153	35.00	5355.00	18.50	2830.50	25.00	3825.00
1009016	18" X 12" X 8" CAST IRON JUNCTION BOX	ea.	3	1100.00	3300.00	1200.00	3600.00	1250.00	3750.00
1020030A	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT	ea.	1	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	2500.00	2500.00
1130000	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	day	240	15.00	3600.00	30.00	7200.00	40.00	9600.00
1131002A	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day	284	40.00	11360.00	64.00	18176.00	60.00	17040.00
1205207	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.	35	13.00	455.00	20.00	700.00	30.00	1050.00
1205209	TYPE DE-9 DELINEATOR	ea.	3	40.00	120.00	40.00	120.00	100.00	300.00
1205214	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.	38	13.00	494.00	20.00	760.00	30.00	1140.00
1205216	TYPE DE-7C DELINEATOR	ea.	8	15.00	120.00	20.00	160.00	30.00	240.00
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.		500.00	500.00	300.00	300.00	4000.00	4000.00
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	496	1.00	496.00	1.40	694.40	1.00	496.00
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	636	1.00	636.00	1.40	890.40	1.00	636.00
1210103	6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	372	1.00	372.00	1.30	483.60	1.00	372.00
1212001	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.	496	1.50	744.00	1.90	942.40	1.50	744.00
1212002	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.	7853	1.50	11779.50	1.70	13350.10	1.50	11779.50
1212005	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 6" YELLOW	l.f.	5148	2.15	11068.20	2.50	12870.00	2.20	11325.60

THOMASTON
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0008(114)
 THOMASTON
 REHABILITATION OF ROUTE 8 NB

STATE PROJECT NO: 0140-0164

SHEET : 6

Bid Opening Date: 07/22/2009
 No. of Bidders: 11

NJR CONST., LLC

HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC

BAIER CONST CO INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1212006	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 8'' WHITE	l.f.	291	2.70	785.70	3.20	931.20	2.70	785.70
1212010	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 12'' WHITE	l.f.	90	5.00	450.00	5.40	486.00	5.00	450.00
1214002	6'' PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.	13784	2.30	31703.20	2.60	35838.40	2.30	31703.20
1214003	8'' PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.	480	3.50	1680.00	3.80	1824.00	3.30	1584.00
1220013A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING	s.f.	710	18.00	12780.00	22.00	15620.00	20.00	14200.00
1806200	TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (UNDER ITEM NO. 1806200 "TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM" THE CONTRACTOR BASES HIS BID ON ONE OF THE FOLLOWING FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEMS OPPOSITE WHICH HE HAS SHOWN HIS UNIT PRICE AND AMOUNT)								
	1. FURNISHING AND USE OF TYPE D-1 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM	hr	32	150.00	4800.00	275.00	8800.00		
	2. FURNISHING AND USE OF TYPE D-2 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM	hr	32					160.00	5120.00
1807010	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB	ea.	6	300.00	1800.00	370.00	2220.00	500.00	3000.00
1807011	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.	5	300.00	1500.00	370.00	1850.00	500.00	2500.00

THOMASTON
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0008(114)
 THOMASTON
 REHABILITATION OF ROUTE 8 NB

STATE PROJECT NO: 0140-0164

SHEET : 7

Bid Opening Date: 07/22/2009				NJR CONST., LLC				HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC				BAIER CONST CO INC			
No. of Bidders: 11															

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1807012	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.	4	300.00	1200.00	375.00	1500.00	500.00	2000.00
1807013	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.	14	300.00	4200.00	375.00	5250.00	500.00	7000.00
1807014	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.	6	300.00	1800.00	375.00	2250.00	500.00	3000.00
1807101	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A	ea.	3	2000.00	6000.00	1100.00	3300.00	1500.00	4500.00
1807202	REPAIR OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM	est.		2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00
					1680784.13		1853978.40		1896229.50

THOMASTON
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0008(114)
 THOMASTON
 REHABILITATION OF ROUTE 8 NB

STATE PROJECT NO: 0140-0164

SHEET : 8

Bid Opening Date: 07/22/2009	NJR CONST., LLC	HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC	BAIER CONST CO INC
No. of Bidders: 11			

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LOW BIDDER	NJR CONST., LLC - - - - -								
			1,680,784.13						
BIDDER 04	NEW ENGLAND ROAD INC. - - - - -								
			1,942,501.50						
BIDDER 05	ARBORIO CORP - - - - -								
			1,968,192.20						
BIDDER 06	CAMPUTARO RALPH & SON EXCAVATING - - - - -								
			2,019,577.52						
BIDDER 07	BRUNALLI CONSTRUCTION CO - - - - -								
			2,125,433.00						
BIDDER 08	PJF CONST. CORP. - - - - -								
			2,129,466.60						
BIDDER 09	MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC - - - - -								
			2,188,847.90						
BIDDER 10	LOUREIRO CONTRACTORS, INC. - - - - -								
			2,544,479.00						
BIDDER 11	NEW ENGLAND INFRASTR., INC. - - - - -								
			2,799,369.50						